Consolidated Financial Statements included in our 2009 Annual Report to Shareholders.

The information furnished reflects all adjustments that, in the opinion of management, were necessary for a fair statement of the results of operations for the
periods presented. Such adjustments were of a normal recurring nature.

Revenues

During the fourth quarter of 2009, we determined that one of our subsidiaries within the Other EMEA segment prematurely recognized revenues related to a
workforce solutions contract. These revenues were recorded on a cash-basis rather than being deferred and recognized over the performance period.
Accordingly, we have restated our accompanying Consolidated Statement of Operations for both the three months and the six months ended June 30, 2009 to
defer certain amounts of revenue to future periods, net of income taxes. This restatement had no impact on cash flows under the contract and only affects the
timing of when revenues are earned. The total revenues under this contract are expected to remain unchanged.

The effects of this restatement for the three months ended June 30, 2009 were as follows:

  As previously   As
  Reported   Adjustment   restated
Revenues from services  $ 3,796.6  $ (3.1)  $ 3,793.5
   Cost of services   3,101.2   -   3,101.2
Gross profit (loss)   695.4   (3.1)   692.3
Selling and administrative expenses   673.3   -   673.3
Operating profit (loss)   22.1   (3.1)   19.0
   Interest and other expense   10.8   -   10.8
Earnings (loss) before income taxes   11.3   (3.1)   8.2
   Provision for income taxes   (8.0)   (0.1)   (8.1)
Net earnings (loss)  $ 19.3  $ (3.0)  $ 16.3
Net earnings (loss) per share - basic  $ 0.25  $ (0.04)  $ 0.21
Net earnings (loss) per share - diluted  $ 0.25  $ (0.04)  $ 0.21

7

The effects of this restatement for the six months ended June 30, 2009 were as follows:

  As previously   As
  Reported   Adjustment   restated
Revenues from services  $ 7,443.7  $ (7.2)  $ 7,436.5
   Cost of services   6,078.5   -   6,078.5
Gross profit (loss)   1,365.2   (7.2)   1,358.0
Selling and administrative expenses   1,337.6   -   1,337.6
Operating profit (loss)   27.6   (7.2)   20.4
   Interest and other expense   22.7   -   22.7
Earnings (loss) before income taxes   4.9   (7.2)   (2.3)
   Provision for income taxes   (16.7)   (0.1)   (16.8)
Net earnings (loss)  $ 21.6  $ (7.1)  $ 14.5
Net earnings (loss) per share - basic  $ 0.28  $ (0.09)  $ 0.19
Net earnings (loss) per share - diluted  $ 0.27  $ (0.09)  $ 0.18

Subsequent Events

We have evaluated events and transactions occurring after the balance sheet date through our filing date and noted no events that are subject to recognition or
disclosure.

(2) New Accounting Standards

In October 2009, the FASB issued new accounting guidance on multiple-deliverable revenue arrangements. The new guidance amends the criteria for
separating deliverables as well as how to measure and allocate consideration for multiple arrangements. The guidance also expands the disclosures related to a